Case No. 2022-00149

Valley Gas, Inc.

401 First Street, Irvington, Kentucky 40146

May 25, 2022

Kent Chandler Executive Director Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 RECEIVED MAY 25 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Enclosed please find documents for our application for revised rates in accordance with purchased gas cost adjustment requirements.

If additional information is needed, please advise.

Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely

Kerry Kasey

Kerry Kasey Valley Gas, Inc. 270-547-2455

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Vailey Las Inc</u> give t to file an application for <u>Las Cost Adjustment</u> with the Public Service ter than <u>June 1st, 2022</u> and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	Comr	
	Valley Gas Joc further states that:		
		Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	X	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;		X
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic	<u> </u>	

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address		
Herry Kasey	igenergy @ bbtel.com		
Cova Haynes	Cous. haypes @ yahoo.cg		
/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

Signed V	en la	
Name:	Herry Kasey	
Title:	President	
Address:	PO Box 366	
	Irvingta KY 40146 Number: 270-547-2455	
Telephone	Number: 270-547-2455	